
Final Classification

Peroni Racing Weekend

Lotus Cup

Race 2 (25')

Best Lap

Drivers VehicleTeam Class Laps Lap Time KphGap KphTotal TimeNat

91 LORENZO PEGORARO Lotus Elise CupAGGRESSIVE TEAM ITALIA 12 25:39.987 - 162.5 9 2:07.330 163.81

9 ANDREA BAIGUERA Lotus Elise CupANDREA BAIGUERA 12 25:44.155 +4.168 162.1 7 2:07.590 163.52

11 FRANCO NESPOLI Lotus Elise CupFRANCO NESPOLI 12 25:46.006 +6.019 161.9 12 2:07.910 163.03

17 STEFANO PASOTTI Lotus Elise CupSTEFANO PASOTTI 12 25:46.388 +6.401 161.8 6 2:07.446 163.64

7 ENRICO RICCARDI Lotus Elise CupENRICO RICCARDI O50 12 25:46.596 +6.609 161.8 12 2:06.902 164.35

2 CRISTIANO PICA Lotus Elise CupCRISTIANO PICA 12 25:49.013 +9.026 161.6 7 2:08.001 162.96

23 LUCA FLACCADORI Lotus Elise CupFLACCADORI LUCA 12 26:32.956 +52.969 157.1 11 2:11.691 158.47

43 FRANCESCO LIBERATORE Lotus Elise CupFRANCESCO LIBERATORE O50 12 26:34.730 +54.743 156.9 9 2:10.547 159.78

89 EMANUELE BENEDINI Lotus Elise CupEMANUELE BENEDINI O50 12 26:36.216 +56.229 156.8 11 2:11.239 158.99

90 GIAMPAOLO BENEDINI Lotus Elise CupGIAMPAOLO BENEDINI 12 26:44.692 +1:04.705 156.0 8 2:12.375 157.510

6 VITO UTZIERI Lotus Elise CupVITO UTZIERI O50 12 26:46.071 +1:06.084 155.8 3 2:12.469 157.411

22 PAOLO FERRARESI Lotus Elise CupPAOLO FERRARESI O50 11 25:41.921 1 Lap 148.8 7 2:17.988 151.112

93 NICOLÒ CASTELLO Lotus Elise CupZERBI STEFANO 11 26:16.732 1 Lap 145.5 4 2:12.071 157.913

   Not classified:

21 GIACOMO STRATTA Lotus Elise CupGIACOMO STRATTA

79 FILIPPO MANASSERO Lotus Elise CupFILIPPO MANASSERO

Pole Position

2:06.902Lap 12 164.3 KphENRICO RICCARDIFastest Lap

E. RICCARDI 2:07.038 164.2 Kph

Timekeeper:Stewards:

DRYPublished at: ........................................ Track Status:
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Race 2

Peroni Racing Weekend
Lotus Cup

Final Classification by Class

TeamDriver CarNr. KphGapLaps Lap Time

Best Lap

KphTotal TimeNat

O50

2:06.90271 ENRICO RICCARDIENRICO RICCARDI Lotus Elise Cup 1212 25:46.596 161.8 164.3

2:10.547+48.134432 FRANCESCO LIBERATOREFRANCESCO LIBERATORE Lotus Elise Cup 912 26:34.730 156.9 159.7

2:11.239+49.620893 EMANUELE BENEDINIEMANUELE BENEDINI Lotus Elise Cup 1112 26:36.216 156.8 158.9

2:12.469+59.47564 VITO UTZIERIVITO UTZIERI Lotus Elise Cup 312 26:46.071 155.8 157.4

2:17.9881 Laps225 PAOLO FERRARESIPAOLO FERRARESI Lotus Elise Cup 711 25:41.921 148.8 151.1

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Stewards:

Published at: ........................................
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Race 2

Peroni Racing Weekend
Lotus Cup

Final Classification by Group

TeamDriver CarNr. KphGapLaps Lap Time

Best Lap

KphTotal TimeNat

PC

2:06.90271 ENRICO RICCARDIENRICO RICCARDI Lotus Elise Cup 1212 25:46.596 161.8 164.3

2:08.001+2.41722 CRISTIANO PICACRISTIANO PICA Lotus Elise Cup 712 25:49.013 161.6 162.9

2:11.691+46.360233 FLACCADORI LUCALUCA FLACCADORI Lotus Elise Cup 1112 26:32.956 157.1 158.4

2:10.547+48.134434 FRANCESCO LIBERATOREFRANCESCO LIBERATORE Lotus Elise Cup 912 26:34.730 156.9 159.7

2:11.239+49.620895 EMANUELE BENEDINIEMANUELE BENEDINI Lotus Elise Cup 1112 26:36.216 156.8 158.9

2:12.375+58.096906 GIAMPAOLO BENEDINIGIAMPAOLO BENEDINI Lotus Elise Cup 812 26:44.692 156.0 157.5

2:12.469+59.47567 VITO UTZIERIVITO UTZIERI Lotus Elise Cup 312 26:46.071 155.8 157.4

2:12.0711 Laps938 ZERBI STEFANONICOLÒ CASTELLO Lotus Elise Cup 411 26:16.732 145.5 157.9

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Stewards:

Published at: ........................................
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Lap Chart

Race 2

Peroni Racing Weekend
Lotus Cup

G
ri
d
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LAP

Nr Pos

7 7 91 91 9191 91919191 91 91 9117

11 11 9 11 1111 991111 9 9 9211

91 91 11 9 99 111799 11 11 11391

21 9 2 2 1717 17111717 17 17 17421

9 2 7 7 77 7777 7 7 759

2 17 17 17 22 2222 2 2 262

79 23 23 23 2323 23232323 23 23 23779

6 6 6 6 4343 43438943 43 43 4386

23 90 43 43 896 89894389 89 89 89923

43 43 89 89 689 90666 90 90 901043

90 89 90 90 9090 6909090 6 6 61190

17 93 93 93 2293 22222222 22 221217

93 22 22 22 9322 93939393 93 931393

221422

891589
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Best Sector Times

Race 2

Peroni Racing Weekend
Lotus Cup

Pos Driver Time

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3

Driver Time Driver Time DriverPos Ideal Lap Best Lap

1 E.RICCARDI 40.435 S.PASOTTI 42.610 S.PASOTTI 43.454 2:06.871 2:07.446 (3)17 17 17 17 S.PASOTTI

2 C.PICA 40.716 E.RICCARDI 42.979 E.RICCARDI 43.488 2:06.902 2:06.902 (1)22 7 7 7 E.RICCARDI

3 A.BAIGUERA 40.770 L.PEGORARO 42.994 A.BAIGUERA 43.505 2:07.330 2:07.330 (2)39 91 9 91 L.PEGORARO

4 L.PEGORARO 40.792 C.PICA 43.063 L.PEGORARO 43.544 2:07.378 2:07.590 (4)491 2 91 9 A.BAIGUERA

5 S.PASOTTI 40.807 A.BAIGUERA 43.103 F.NESPOLI 43.573 2:07.537 2:07.910 (5)517 9 11 11 F.NESPOLI

6 F.NESPOLI 40.841 F.NESPOLI 43.123 C.PICA 43.831 2:07.610 2:08.001 (6)611 11 2 2 C.PICA

7 L.FLACCADORI 41.216 F.LIBERATORE 43.806 F.LIBERATORE 44.549 2:10.278 2:10.547 (7)723 43 43 43 F.LIBERATORE

8 V.UTZIERI 41.688 E.BENEDINI 44.126 E.BENEDINI 44.554 2:10.701 2:11.239 (8)86 89 89 89 E.BENEDINI

9 G.BENEDINI 41.851 G.BENEDINI 44.364 N.CASTELLO 45.073 2:11.473 2:11.691 (9)990 90 93 23 L.FLACCADORI

10 F.LIBERATORE 41.923 V.UTZIERI 44.815 L.FLACCADORI 45.304 2:11.597 2:12.375 (11)1043 6 23 90 G.BENEDINI

11 E.BENEDINI 42.021 N.CASTELLO 44.915 G.BENEDINI 45.382 2:11.966 2:12.469 (12)1189 93 90 6 V.UTZIERI

12 N.CASTELLO 42.083 L.FLACCADORI 44.953 V.UTZIERI 45.463 2:12.071 2:12.071 (10)1293 23 6 93 N.CASTELLO

13 P.FERRARESI 43.306 P.FERRARESI 46.985 P.FERRARESI 47.543 2:17.834 2:17.988 (13)1322 22 22 22 P.FERRARESI
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Best Top Speeds

Race 2

Peroni Racing Weekend
Lotus Cup

Top 5

Driver AvgLapKph

Top 4

LapKph

Top 3

LapKph

Top 2

LapKph

Top 1

LapKphTeam

225.6 3 223.2 12 223.2 11 223.2 4 222.3 7 223,5FRANCO NESPOLI11 FRANCO NESPOLI

225.1 5 224.6 2 224.6 11 223.7 10 223.2 4 224,2VITO UTZIERI6 O50VITO UTZIERI

225.1 3 224.2 4 224.2 5 221.4 2 217.4 11 222,5ZERBI STEFANO93 NICOLÒ CASTELLO

224.6 3 224.6 10 224.2 12 223.2 4 222.3 11 223,8ANDREA BAIGUERA9 ANDREA BAIGUERA

224.6 7 223.2 8 222.8 4 222.8 6 221.9 11 223,1STEFANO PASOTTI17 STEFANO PASOTTI

224.6 8 223.7 11 222.8 12 219.2 9 219.2 4 221,9ENRICO RICCARDI7 O50ENRICO RICCARDI

224.2 8 223.7 11 223.2 9 222.3 12 222.3 6 223,1CRISTIANO PICA2 CRISTIANO PICA

224.2 3 223.7 11 223.2 10 217.0 7 216.6 5 220,9GIAMPAOLO BENEDINI90 GIAMPAOLO BENEDINI

223.2 2 222.3 3 221.9 5 221.4 12 221.4 4 222,0FLACCADORI LUCA23 LUCA FLACCADORI

221.9 5 221.4 12 221.4 9 220.5 3 220.1 10 221,1EMANUELE BENEDINI89 O50EMANUELE BENEDINI

220.1 3 220.1 4 219.6 9 219.2 2 217.9 11 219,4AGGRESSIVE TEAM ITALIA91 LORENZO PEGORARO

217.0 9 216.6 10 215.7 6 215.3 11 214.9 4 215,9FRANCESCO LIBERATORE43 O50FRANCESCO LIBERATORE

213.6 5 212.8 4 212.8 8 211.9 9 211.5 11 212,5PAOLO FERRARESI22 O50PAOLO FERRARESI

FILIPPO MANASSERO79 FILIPPO MANASSERO

GIACOMO STRATTA21 GIACOMO STRATTA
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Leader Sequence

Race 2

Peroni Racing Weekend
Lotus Cup

Team

End

Lap

Total

LapsLaps

Star

t CarNr Driver

FRANCO NESPOLI Lotus Elise Cup  1  1  1  1 11 FRANCO NESPOLI

AGGRESSIVE TEAM ITALIA Lotus Elise Cup  2  12  11  11 91 LORENZO PEGORARO

O50

ENRICO RICCARDI Lotus Elise Cup  1  12  12  12 7 ENRICO RICCARDI
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Race 2

Peroni Racing Weekend
Lotus Cup

Fastest Lap Sequence

LapKphTimePractice Time Driver ClassCarTeam

2:08.847 161.9  24:19.165 LORENZO PEGORARO Lotus Elise CupAGGRESSIVE TEAM ITALIA91

2:08.310 162.5  24:23.398 STEFANO PASOTTI Lotus Elise CupSTEFANO PASOTTI17

2:08.221 162.6  36:28.692 FRANCO NESPOLI Lotus Elise CupFRANCO NESPOLI11

2:08.143 162.7  36:31.541 STEFANO PASOTTI Lotus Elise CupSTEFANO PASOTTI17

2:07.960 163.0  510:43.801 LORENZO PEGORARO Lotus Elise CupAGGRESSIVE TEAM ITALIA91

2:07.920 163.0  510:46.859 ANDREA BAIGUERA Lotus Elise CupANDREA BAIGUERA9

2:07.663 163.4  510:47.702 STEFANO PASOTTI Lotus Elise CupSTEFANO PASOTTI17

2:07.446 163.6  612:55.148 STEFANO PASOTTI Lotus Elise CupSTEFANO PASOTTI17

2:07.330 163.8  919:14.612 LORENZO PEGORARO Lotus Elise CupAGGRESSIVE TEAM ITALIA91

2:06.902 164.3  1225:46.596 ENRICO RICCARDI O50Lotus Elise CupENRICO RICCARDI7
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Analysis by lap

Race 2

Peroni Racing Weekend
Lotus Cup

Lapped

GapLap TimeNr GapLap TimeNr GapLap TimeNr GapLap TimeNr GapLap TimeNr

Lap   1

0.0002:09.9487
0.0742:10.02211
0.3702:10.31891
0.5032:10.4519
1.4922:11.4402
5.1402:15.08817
6.3802:16.32823
7.3752:17.3236
8.4182:18.36690
8.6202:18.56843
8.7622:18.71089
9.8312:19.77993

16.0422:25.99022

Lap   2

2:08.84791
0.8942:09.6089
1.3062:10.44911
2.0062:09.7312
2.9432:12.1607
4.2332:08.31017
9.3252:12.16223

11.1982:13.0406
11.5542:12.15143
13.4832:13.93889
14.1102:14.90990
14.8012:14.18793
28.9952:22.17022

Lap   3

2:08.49291
1.0352:08.22111
1.6662:09.2649
2.1442:08.6302
3.1952:08.7447
3.8842:08.14317

13.1592:12.32623
15.1752:12.4696
15.3162:12.25443
17.5152:12.52489
18.2312:12.61390
19.1342:12.82593
40.7212:20.21822

Lap   4

2:08.18491
1.7802:08.92911
3.0982:09.6169
4.1982:08.49817
4.5032:09.4927
4.8482:10.8882

17.1812:12.20623
19.7122:12.58043
21.2332:14.2426

21.3402:12.00989
22.7202:12.67390
23.0212:12.07193
51.2862:18.74922

Lap   5

2:07.96091
1.8752:08.05511
3.0582:07.9209
3.9012:07.66317
4.5422:07.9997
5.7402:08.8522

21.4522:12.23123
26.2042:14.45243
27.1592:13.77989
28.0972:14.8246
28.7352:13.97590

1:04.3582:21.03222
1:48.7753:33.71493

Lap   6

2:07.75791
2.3522:08.23411
3.2432:07.9429
3.5902:07.44617
5.1832:08.3987
6.7942:08.8112

26.3792:12.68423
31.9162:13.46943
32.6292:13.22789
33.9032:13.5636
34.2182:13.24090

1:15.7462:19.14522
1:59.3302:18.31293

Lap   7

2:07.95491
2.6052:08.20711
2.8792:07.5909
3.1442:07.50817
5.9362:08.7077
6.8412:08.0012

31.2622:12.83723
36.4902:11.81589
36.5672:12.60543
38.9032:12.9546
39.8002:13.53690

1:25.7802:17.98822

Lap   8

2:07.77091
3.7532:08.6449
1 Lap2:20.27593
4.9502:09.57617
5.0002:10.16511
6.0102:07.8447

7.3042:08.2332
36.0232:12.53123
41.7122:12.91543
42.2982:13.57889
44.0832:12.9506
44.4052:12.37590

1:37.0312:19.02122

Lap   9

2:07.33091
4.7122:08.2899
7.2292:09.55911
8.1152:10.49517
8.5712:09.8917
9.8592:09.8852
1 Lap2:21.25693

41.4182:12.72523
44.9292:10.54743
46.4272:11.45989
49.8962:12.82190
50.3572:13.6046

1:48.8542:19.15322

Lap   10

2:07.66391
5.1922:08.1439
7.7462:08.18011
8.7182:08.26617
9.8892:08.9817

10.4362:08.2402
1 Lap2:16.05993

46.2202:12.46523
48.6162:11.35043
50.7982:12.03489
55.5972:13.36490
56.4052:13.7116

1:59.9982:18.80722

Lap   11

2:08.87391
4.7672:08.4489
6.9482:08.07511
7.3632:07.51817
8.5462:07.5307
9.6992:08.1362
1 Lap2:15.07993

49.0382:11.69123
51.8982:12.15543
53.1642:11.23989

1:00.3032:13.57990
1:00.6872:13.1556

Lap   12

2:08.83991
1 Lap2:19.64822
4.1682:08.2409

6.0192:07.91011
6.4012:07.87717
6.6092:06.9027
9.0262:08.1662
1 Lap2:13.17593

52.9692:12.77023
54.7432:11.68443
56.2292:11.90489

1:04.7052:13.24190
1:06.0842:14.2366
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